THE DATASHEET OF
MAX40010HAUT+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX40010 single-channel, high-side precision current-
sense amplifier with an input common-mode voltage
range from 2.7V to 76V, making it ideal for communications,
automotive, data centers and other systems where high-

	● Energy Management
	● Solar Panel Monitoring
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-100015; Rev 5; 10/20
MAX40010
SYSTEM LOAD
RSENSE
ISENSE
VCM = 2.7V TO 76V
VDD = 2.7V TO 5.5V
VDD
RS+ RS-
OUT
GND
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX40010 76V Precision, High-Voltage,
Current-Sense Amplifier
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
VDD to GND..........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
RS+, RS- to GND...................................................-0.3V to +80V
RS+ to RS- (Continuous).....................................................±24V
Continuous (> 1s) Input Current (Any Pin)........................±10mA
Operating Temperature Range.......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Reflow Soldering Peak Temperature (Pb-free)................+260°C
6-Bump WLP
Continuous Power Dissipation
(Derate mW/°C above +70°C)...................................12.34mW
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)......81.03°C/W
6-Pin SOT23
Continuous Power Dissipation
(Derate mW/°C above +70°C)...................................13.40mW
Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance (θJA)......74.60°C/W
Junction-to-Case Thermal Resistance (θJC)...............6.0°C/W
(Note 1)
(VRS+ = VRS- = +36V, VDD = +3.3V, VSENSE = VRS+ - VRS- = 1mV, TA = -40°C to +125°C unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage VDD Guaranteed by PSRR 2.7   5.5 V
Supply Current IDD
TA = +25°C   350 µA
 -40°C < TA < +125°C     800
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR 2.7V ≤ VDD ≤ 5.5V 110 120   dB
Input Common-Mode Voltage
Range VCM Guaranteed by CMRR 2.7   76 V
Input Bias Current at VRS+
and VRS-
IRS+, IRS-       65 µA
Input Offset Current IRS+ - IRS-       400 nA
Input Leakage Current IRS+, IRS- VDD = 0V, VRS+ = 76V     5 µA
Common-Mode Rejection Ratio CMRR +4.5V < VRS+ < +76V 125 140   dB
Input Offset Voltage VOS
TA = +25°C     ±12 µV
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C     ±25
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C     ±25
Input Offset Voltage Drift TCVOS       130 nV/°C
Input Sense Voltage VSENSE
MAX40010L (G = 12.5V/V) 200
mV
MAX40010T (G = 20V/V) 125
MAX40010F (G = 50V/V) 50
MAX40010H (G =100V/V) 25
MAX40010 76V Precision, High-Voltage,
Current-Sense Amplifier
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  2
Note 1:	 Package thermal resistances were obtained using the method described in JEDEC specification JESD51-7, using a four-layer

“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/17 Initial release —
1 10/17 Changed future product status for MAX40010LAUT+, MAX40010TAUT+,
and MAX40010HAUT+ in Ordering Information table 10
2 1/18 Added TOCs 18–20, added “Turn On/Off” and “Output Filtering” sections, and
Figure 3 5, 6, 9, 10
3 10/18 Updated Ordering Information 12
4 7/20 Updated Ordering Information 12
5 10/20 Updated EC Table 3
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX40010 76V Precision, High-Voltage,
Current-Sense Amplifier
©  2020 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  13
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.